The statement of financial position includes the 2010 comparative information provided on a voluntary and supplementary basis.
However, not all notes to the statement of financial position include the 2010 comparatives. The information provided has been included
to assist the reader with their understanding of the financial statements and certain trends they contain.

Certain comparatives have been represented in order to be consistent with the current period’s presentation. The below changes were
made to the comparative figures:

As previously

reported  Reclassified  Restated
 2011  2011  2011

Income Statement $’000  $’000  $’000

Direct Operating Expenses  405,934  (35,268)  370,666
Other Operating Expenses 340,652  35,268  375,920

The reclassification relates to vessels’ drydock amortisation previously presented separately under direct operating expenses. The line
item has been reclassified and included in Depreciation and Amortisation (Note 9) under other operating expenses as management
consider this as a more appropriate basis of presentation.

As previously

reported  Reclassified  Restated
As previously

reported  Reclassified  Restated
 2011  2011  2011  2010  2010  2010
 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000
Statement of Financial Position

Trade and Other Receivables 237,563  (18,460)  219,103  233,830  (11,249)  222,581
Current Tax Receivable 2,332  (1,392)  940  2,798  (1,449)  1,349
Total Assets 6,739,407  (19,852)  6,719,555  6,513,042  (12,698)  6,500,344

Trade and Other Payables 245,276  (14,054)  231,222  253,803  (7,612)  246,191
Current Tax Payable 12,219  (5,798)  6,421  5,348  (5,086)  262
Total Equity and Liabilities 6,739,407  (19,852)  6,719,555  6,513,042  (12,698)  6,500,344

The reclassifications relate to other taxes, primarily consisting of value added tax and property tax, previously included in current tax
receivable and payable, and invoices issued prior to the end of each reporting period for time charter periods commencing after the end
of the reporting period, in line with shipping industry practice, and remaining unsettled as of the period end. Such invoices were
previously included in amounts due from charterers with a corresponding credit in deferred income. The Group has refined its policy
regarding recognition of amounts invoiced but not yet due on the basis that the Group does not have a contractual right to receive